



## DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING &amp; CONTRACTING BID EVALUATION

| ITEM | SPEC. NO      | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | ITEM | QTY. | AJB Construction |               | Wainwright  |               | Autaco Development |             | Lichty Commercial Construction |             |
|------|---------------|---|------|------|------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|
|      |               |   |      |      | UNIT PRICE       | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE         | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1    | GDOT 151-0001 | MOBILIZATION  | LS   | 1    | \$3,452.45       | \$3,452.45    | \$10,158.18 | \$10,158.18   | \$5,000.00         | \$5,000.00  | \$3,661.00                     | \$3,661.00  |
| 2    | GDOT 171-0030 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C  | LF   | 125  | \$4.24           | \$530.00      | \$14.34     | ** \$1792.50  | \$4.00             | \$500.00    | \$1.90                         | \$237.50    |
| 3    | GDOT 210-0100 | GRADING COMPLETE  | LS   | 1    | \$1,500.00       | \$1,500.00    | \$26,291.76 | \$26,291.76   | \$15,000.00        | \$15,000.00 | \$12,109.10                    | \$12,109.10 |
| 4    | GDOT 310-5060 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL   | SY   | 200  | * \$500.00       | * \$10,000.00 | \$27.49     | ** \$5,498.00 | \$80.00            | \$16,000.00 | \$22.35                        | \$4,470.00  |
| 5    | GDOT 402-3100 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE 1, GP 1 OR BLEND 1, INCL BITUM MATL & H | TN   | 16   | \$424.68         | \$6,794.88    | \$132.06    | ** \$2,112.96 | \$179.00           | \$2,864.00  | \$261.90                       | \$4,190.40  |
| 6    | GDOT 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME           | TN   | 21   | \$238.09         | \$4,999.89    | \$108.75    | ** \$2,283.75 | \$179.00           | \$3,759.00  | \$233.20                       | \$4,897.20  |
| 7    | GDOT 413-0750 | TACK COAT   | GL   | 25   | \$5.00           | \$125.00      | \$4.78      | ** \$119.50   | \$60.00            | \$1,500.00  | \$27.90                        | \$697.50    |
| 8    | GDOT 441-0018 | DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK  | SY   | 18   | \$83.34          | \$1,500.12    | \$117.12    | ** \$2,108.16 | \$90.00            | \$1,620.00  | \$69.75                        | \$1,255.50  |
| 9    | GDOT 441-0104 | CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN   | SY   | 125  | \$44.53          | \$5,566.25    | \$301.16    | ** 37,645.00  | \$63.00            | \$7,875.00  | \$47.10                        | \$5,887.50  |
| 10   | GDOT 441-5002 | CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2  | LF   | 120  | \$31.25          | \$3,750.00    | \$59.75     | ** \$7,170.00 | \$26.00            | \$3,120.00  | \$26.55                        | \$3,186.00  |
| 11   | GDOT 441-6022 | CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 2  | LF   | 80   | \$13.95          | \$1,116.00    | \$65.73     | ** \$5,258.40 | \$28.00            | \$2,240.00  | \$35.60                        | \$2,848.00  |
| 12   | GDOT 611-8040 | ADJUST INLET TO GRADE   | EA   | 1    | \$1,276.82       | \$1,276.82    | \$1,195.08  | \$1,195.08    | \$450.00           | \$450.00    | \$698.30                       | \$698.30    |
| 13   | GDOT 636-9998 | HANDICAP SIGN   | EA   | 13   | \$100.00         | \$1,300.00    | \$41.83     | ** \$543.79   | \$250.00           | \$3,250.00  | \$177.35                       | \$2,305.55  |
| 14   | GDOT 636-9999 | VAN HANDICAP SIGN   | EA   | 2    | \$100.00         | \$200.00      | \$47.80     | ** \$95.60    | \$250.00           | \$500.00    | \$177.35                       | \$354.70    |
| 16   | GDOT 652-5301 | SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 6 IN, WHITE   | LF   | 250  | \$24.20          | \$6,050.00    | \$3.59      | ** \$897.50   | \$4.00             | \$1,000.00  | \$21.50                        | \$5,375.00  |
| 17   | GDOT 656-0005 | REMOVE EXIST SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN, PAINT                                       | LF   | 250  | \$3.00           | \$750.00      | \$2.99      | ** \$747.50   | \$4.00             | \$1,000.00  | \$5.70                         | \$1,425.00  |
| 18   | PLAN          | TACTILE WARNING STRIP   | EA   | 2    | \$841.56         | \$1,683.12    | \$418.28    | ** \$836.56   | \$250.00           | \$500.00    | \$17.45                        | \$34.90     |
| 19   | PLAN          | WHEEL STOP  | EA   | 13   | \$100.00         | \$1,300.00    | \$95.61     | ** \$1,242.93 | \$250.00           | \$3,250.00  | \$111.70                       | \$1,452.10  |
| 20   | PLAN          | PAVEMENT REMOVAL  | SY   | 190  | \$6.05           | \$1,149.50    | \$35.85     | ** \$6,811.50 | \$18.00            | \$3,420.00  | \$20.00                        | \$3,800.00  |
| 21   | PLAN          | CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL  | SY   | 85   | \$74.24          | \$6,310.40    | \$31.07     | ** \$2,640.95 | \$15.00            | \$1,275.00  | \$47.85                        | \$4,067.25  |
| 22   | PLAN          | SAWED JOINTS IN EXISTING PAVEMENTS - PCC  | LF   | 230  | \$4.24           | \$975.20      | \$5.98      | ** \$1,375.40 | \$15.00            | \$3,450.00  | \$3.50                         | \$805.00    |
| 23   | TESTING       | QUALITY ASSURANCE TESTING   | LS   | 1    | \$1,452.00       | \$1,452.00    | \$896.31    | \$896.31      | \$1,800.00         | \$1,800.00  | \$3,142.50                     | \$3,142.50  |



## DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING &amp; CONTRACTING BID EVALUATION

|  |          |                  |      |      | AJB Construction    |             | Wainwright              |                 | Autaco Development   |             | Lichty Commercial Construction |             |
|--|----------|------------------|------|------|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM   | SPEC. NO | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ITEM | QTY. | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE              | TOTAL PRICE     | UNIT PRICE           | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE |
| SUBTOTAL   |          |                  |      |      |                     | \$61,781.63 |                         | ** \$117,721.33 |                      | \$79,373.00 |                                | \$66,900.00 |
| CONTINGENCY  |          |                  |      | 10%  |                     | \$6,178.16  |                         | ** \$11,772.13  |                      | \$7,937.30  |                                | \$6,690.00  |
| GRAND TOTAL  |          |                  |      |      | \$67,959.79         |             | ** \$129,493.46         |                 | \$87,310.30          |             | \$73,590.00                    |             |
| Number of Bids Received: 4, Market Survey performed                      |          |                  |      |      |                     |             |                         |                 |                      |             |                                |             |
| LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE   |          |                  |      |      | Yes, 32% - LSBE MSA |             | Yes, 100% - LSBE DeKalb |                 | Yes, 100% - LSBE MSA |             | Yes, 22.4% - LSBE DeKalb       |             |
| Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting verified?                       |          |                  |      |      | Yes                 |             | Yes                     |                 | Yes                  |             | Yes                            |             |
| Vendor Attended Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting and Site Visit?            |          |                  |      |      | Yes                 |             | Yes                     |                 | No                   |             | Yes                            |             |
| Vendor submitted in cost in separate sealed sealed envelope?             |          |                  |      |      | Yes                 |             | Yes                     |                 | Yes                  |             | Yes                            |             |
| Vendor included cost in other areas outside of separate sealed envelope? |          |                  |      |      | No                  |             | No                      |                 | No                   |             | No                             |             |
| Bid Acknowledgement Form?  |          |                  |      |      | Yes                 |             | Yes                     |                 | Yes                  |             | Yes                            |             |
| Section 3 Plan and Statement of Compliance?                              |          |                  |      |      | Yes                 |             | Yes                     |                 | Yes                  |             | Yes                            |             |
| Federal Disbarment   |          |                  |      |      | No                  |             | No                      |                 | No                   |             | No                             |             |

\* - Mathematical error submitted by AJB Construction. Error acknowledged and correct amount will be honored.

\*\* - Mathematical errors submitted by Wainwright Construction. Errors acknowledged and correct amount will be honored.

Charles N. Smith

Digitally signed by Charles N. Smith  
Date: 2020.04.06 16:45:26 -04'00'

Witness Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Agent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_